
 

 
 

Queensland Polocrosse Association Inc. is proudly supported by:  

  

Queensland Polocrosse Association Inc 
ABN 38 805 564 204 
108 Russell Street, Toowoomba Qld 4350 
Phone:  07 4632 3045 
Fax:  07 4632 1040 
Email:  poloxqld@bigpond.net.au 
Web:  www.polocrosse.com.au 

 

 

  

2019 Club Horse Welfare Officers 
 

Zone Club Secretary Email 
Capricornia Alton Downs Craig Reid pjspets@hotmail.com 

Capricornia Bauhinia Brad Hall brad.hall,4702@gmail.com 

Capricornia Calliope Kyle Beale kbeale@mipec.com.au 

Capricornia Capella Richard Wilson richard_wsg@bigpond.com 

Capricornia Eidsvold Charli Hartwig geoffreyhartwig@activ8.net.au 

Capricornia Emerald Alan Vaughan allan@aljaystockhorses.com.au 

Capricornia Monto Ben Power  

Capricornia St Lawrence/Nebo Gary Hamelink mkeeh1@eq.edu.au 

Central West Longreach Stewart Neal Stewartneal07@gmail.com 

Central West Tambo Jacob Ross poloxr@bigpond.com 

Far North Bowen Rowan McLean Rowan.mclean@bigpond.com 

Far North Lower Burdekin Rodney Griggs rodneygriggs1968@gmail.com 

Far North Pyramid Sarah Bradshaw sarah.bradshaw@des.qld.gov.au 

Far North Townsville Alisha Dicton adicton@outlook.com 

Leichhardt Chinchilla Mischelle Young mischelle8@bigpond.com 

Leichhardt Roma Grace Taylor graceataylor@bigpond.com 

Leichhardt St George   

Leichhardt Tara Sheryl Hayward David.hayward7@bigpond.com 

Leichhardt Taroom Dean Kelly Deankelly69@hotmail.com 

Leichhardt Wandoan Tim Wright tdwright@hotmail.com 

Outback Bollon Dugald Cameron fianduge@bigopond.com 

Outback Charleville Roly Arden  

Outback Cunnamulla Margaret Darcy taylor_59@outlook.com 

Outback Dirranbandi Meg O’Sullivan Missmina1@bigpond.com 

Outback Eulo Eric Beresford ericberesford1@bigpond.com.au 

Outback Nockatunga Darren Jackson cuttaburra@hotmail.com 

Outback  Quilpie Rebecca Heinemann bex2678@hotmail.com 

Outback Thargomindah Helen Taylor helent@bulloo.qld.gov.au 

South East Clifton Garry Ruhle garryruhle74@gmail.com 

South East Cunningham Troy Wade wade.troy78@gmail.com 

South East Gold Coast Kristy Cronk fuzzley11@bigpond.com 

South East Goondiwindi Michelle Smith msmith@laborsolutions.com.au 

South East Killarney Terri McGrath lukeandterri@gmail.com 

South East Lockyer Valley Michael Colwell michaelcolwell@bigpond.com 

South East Stanley Rivers Debbie Cooper cooperandfriends@dodo.com 

South East Tansey Ray Sillitoe rayjenparkstud@msn.com 

South East Toowoomba Andy Fraser a.fraser.farrier@gmail.com 

South East Warwick Scot McLellan scotndeanne@bigpond.com 
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